
MFEC 
Montana Financial 
Education Coalition 

Join Microsoft Teams meeting 
Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to ioin the meeting 

Meeting ID: 280 013 298 691 

Passcode: CHotdH 

MFEC Quarterly Board Meeting 
Download Teams I Join on the web 

301 S. Park Ave, Rm. #342 Helena MT 
December 5, 2023, 1-3:30 p.m. 

Or call in (audio only) 
+1 406-318-5487,,951627317#

1 :00 p.m. 

1:10p.m. 

1:15p.m. 

1 :30 p.m. 

Phone Conference ID: 951 627 317# 

Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order to Establish Quorum

• Introductions

• Board of Directors/Delegates List

Approval of September 2023 Meeting Minutes (Voting Item) 

Treasurer's Report 

• Bank Account Check Register

General Business 

• Board position resignations

o Mary Palkovich - MT Board of Housing

o Bruce Brensdal - Treasurer Replacement (Voting Item)

• New Board Membership

o Tanya Eychner - MBA (Voting Item)

o Historic membership:

■ Montana's Credit Unions - Jennell has reached out to Donya Parrish

■ MT School Board Association

■ Rural Dynamics

■ Reach Higher MT

• Conflict of Interest reminder - Must be signed and turned in BEFORE year end.

• FCCLA potential partnership (Voting Item)

• Montana Personal Finance Challenge (Voting Item)

• Strategic Planning

o Executive Team follow-up and bylaws review (Voting Item)

• Jump$tart teacher scholarships report

• State Employees Charitable Giving Campaign recap

o Newsletter - Jump$tart Financial Fridays

• April is National Financial Literacy Month

o Virtual event?

o Governor's Proclamation









o Stockman Bank in Billings hosted the Attorney General and several members
of his team along with the director of state investigators.

o Bank of the Rockies hosted their annual media event in Helena as an
after-hours event with guest speakers Lt. Governor Juras, Lianna Waller,
Commissioner Downing, Commissioner Hall, Nancy Anderson with AARP,
and elder fraud survivor Susan Bivens.

K-12 Committee Update
o Not much happening, given the start of school. Continuing to seek and find

partnerships and thinking forward on the statewide FE requirements.
3:05 p.m. Outreach Committee Update 

o Calendars
o Around this time is when we solicit sponsorships for calendars, and then find

topic that is aligned with that sponsor. Asking how many teachers we would
have to send out to, Gayla will get info.

o Linkedln Profile (Potential)

o MFEC Meme Contest

• Committee Chairs - updated committee list needed to update the website

3:15 p.m. Member Go-Around: Share Success/Challenge 
o Sean: Everfi restructured so he has new position, inbound support for teachers in 14 

states.
o Dax: FIB has really stepped up to support program, early registration is already busy. 

Stock market game will be hosted again, also strong early registration. This year 
MCEE has really invested in marketing/branding.

o Guinevere: FIB state foundation, safe banking for seniors and then Get Smart about 
Credit. Had company wide financial education training in August

o Lianna: Trevor Tangen is back (deployed last year) - she is in an acting role, curious 
if he needs to be voted in (no). He will be at the next mtg. Sent 9 staff to adult 
protection services conference. In FY21 agency investigated 653 reports of 
exploitation, FY22 1833, FY23: 1862. Lianna's last mtg.

o Gayla: schools trying to figure out how to implement the FE requirement since it's 
unfunded. Back to school session about FCS. OPI doesn't provide or promote 
curriculum. How do we diversify education (parents, for example).

o Karissa: Homeward is essentially status quo with class and counseling, wondering 
about MPSEOC partnership

o Rosie: seeing FE ramp up, but also increasing efforts around youth
o Jake: Continuing to do work. Gov conference on aging in Oct.
o Joel: Five educators are taking a certification course this winter.
o Jenne!: Also taking coworkers to Gav's conference on aging
o Linda retiring! Thank you to Linda!
o Adjourned 3:25pm



Montana Financial Education Coalition
Check Register

Description

        Montana Financial Education Coalition - Bank Account

2023
Date    Description Received Payment Balance Reconciled Account

Ending Balance as of 12/31/2021 $10,853.87

1/8/2023 1263 Bruce Brensdal Reimb - SOS Ann Rpt Fee x $20.00 $10,833.87 Gen

1/18/2023 Brittani Hissom Donation x $105.00 $10,938.87 Gen

1/18/2023 Ryan Egebrecht Donation x $200.00 $11,138.87 1/31/2023 Gen

1/18/2023 MCEE - Personal Fin Challenge x $1,750.00 $9,388.87 Grants

1/31/2023 Insurance Unlimited O & D x $1,249.00 $8,139.87 2/28/2023 Gen

x $8,139.87 3/31/2023

x $8,139.87 4/28/2023

5/15/2023 MCEE - Personal Fin Challenge x $1,345.96 $6,793.91 5/31/2023 Grants

6/22/2023 Donation-Banking and Financial x $2,500.00 $9,293.91 6/30/2023 Gen

7/1/2023 Chris Romano - Reimb SECGC Sign-up x $40.00 $9,253.91 7/31/2023 Gen

7/26/2023 Chris Romano - Reimb SECGC Table x $25.00 $9,228.91 Gen

8/18/2023 Helena Great Northern Hotel-Deposti x $500.00 $8,728.91 8/31/2023 Conf

9/19/2023 Business Professionals of American - Minigrant x $750.00 $7,978.91 Grants

9/19/2023 East Helena School - Minigrant x $746.30 $7,232.61 Grants

9/19/2023 Stevensville High School - Minigrant x $750.00 $6,482.61 9/29/2023 Grants

9/29/2023 Montana FCCLA x $2,000.00 $4,482.61 10/31/2023 Grants

11/2/2023 FIB - Conf $1,000.00 $5,482.61 Conf

11/2/2023 NWMT - Conf $115.00 $5,597.61 Conf

11/4/2023 Jill Ayers - Grant $457.76 $5,139.85 Grants

11/15/2023 ???-Calendars $2,500.00 $7,639.85 Cal

11/21/2023 ???-Calendars $1,000.00 $8,639.85 Cal

11/21/2023 MBA - Calendar $500.00 $9,139.85 Cal

11/21/2023 Montana Housing - Calendar $500.00 $9,639.85 Cal

11/27/2023 Homeword - Calendar $500.00 $10,139.85 Cal

11/27/2023 NWMT - Calendar $500.00 $10,639.85 Cal

$10,639.85

$10,639.85

$10,639.85

$10,639.85

$10,639.85

$10,639.85

6/19/2019 CD Purchase x $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Gen

5/14/2020 CD Interest x $413.01 $20,413.01 5/14/2020 Gen

4/14/2021 CD Interest x $18.74 $20,431.75 4/21/2021 Gen

3/14/2022 CD Interest x $18.70 $20,450.45 3/14/2022 Gen

2/14/2023 CD Interest x $18.88 $20,469.33 2/14/2023 Gen

$31,109.18

Receivable $29,889.33

Payables $9,634.02

2018 Balance Forward $10,853.87

Current Balance $31,109.18

Unrestricted Balance $31,109.18



Montana Financial Education Coalition
Check Register

Description

        Montana Financial Education Coalition - Bank Account

2023
Date    Description Received Payment Balance Reconciled Account

Break down by activity:

Date    Description Received Payment Balance Account

General: $10,853.87

6/19/2019 CD Purchase $20,000.00 $0.00 $30,853.87 Gen

5/14/2020 CD Interest $413.01 $0.00 $31,266.88 Gen

4/14/2021 CD Interest $18.74 $0.00 $31,285.62 Gen

3/14/2022 CD Interest $18.70 $0.00 $31,304.32 Gen

2/14/2023 CD Interest $18.88 $0.00 $31,323.20 Gen

1/18/2023 Brittani Hissom Donation $105.00 $0.00 $31,428.20 Gen

1/18/2023 Ryan Egebrecht Donation $200.00 $0.00 $31,628.20 Gen

1/8/2023 1263 Bruce Brensdal Reimb - SOS Ann Rpt Fee $0.00 $20.00 $31,608.20 Gen

1/31/2023 $0.00 $1,249.00 $30,359.20 Gen

6/22/2023 $2,500.00 $0.00 $32,859.20 Gen

7/1/2023 $0.00 $40.00 $32,819.20 Gen

7/26/2023 $0.00 $25.00 $32,794.20 Gen

$32,794.20

$32,794.20

$32,794.20

Conference $0.00

8/18/2023 Helena Great Northern Hotel-Deposti $0.00 $500.00 -$500.00 Conf

11/2/2023 FIB - Conf $1,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 Conf

11/2/2023 NWMT - Conf $115.00 $0.00 $615.00 Conf

$615.00

$615.00

$615.00

$615.00

Grants: $0.00

1/18/2023 MCEE - Personal Fin Challenge $0.00 $1,750.00 -$1,750.00 Grants

5/15/2023 MCEE - Personal Fin Challenge $0.00 $1,345.96 -$3,095.96 Grants

9/19/2023 Business Professionals of American - Minigrant $0.00 $750.00 -$3,845.96 Grants

9/19/2023 East Helena School - Minigrant $0.00 $746.30 -$4,592.26 Grants

9/19/2023 Stevensville High School - Minigrant $0.00 $750.00 -$5,342.26 Grants

9/29/2023 Montana FCCLA $0.00 $2,000.00 -$7,342.26 Grants

11/4/2023 Jill Ayers - Grant $0.00 $457.76 -$7,800.02 Grants

-$7,800.02

-$7,800.02

-$7,800.02

-$7,800.02

Calendar: $0.00

11/15/2023 ???-Calendars $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Cal

11/21/2023 ???-Calendars $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Cal

11/21/2023 MBA - Calendar $500.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Cal

11/21/2023 Montana Housing - Calendar $500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 Cal

11/27/2023 Homeword - Calendar $500.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Cal

11/27/2023 NWMT - Calendar $500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 Cal

$0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00
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